AID 581-41

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

10-30-2008 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.C	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 10353 xandria, VA 22313-1450		7	1.9/9.9.7 1 3 Attorney Docket No. 138419								
Attorney Docket No. 138419  Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A.	Name and	l address of receiving party:								
i	1. Hidenori MORIYA 2. Ryo TADOKORO			OTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA DYOTA-CHO								
	B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		TOYC 471-85	OTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 571 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additiona	l names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No								
l	☑ Assignment   ☐ Merger	<u>.</u>										
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<b> </b>										
	Other											
	B. Execution Date: All: October 14, 2008											
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.											
:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No	.(s)								
1	Additional numbers attached?											
	C. Title of Application: <u>CONTROL SYSTEM AND</u>	метно	D FOR IN	TERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>211346</u> )										
i	P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850			dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276  Total number of pages in	_	18/29/ 81 Dat	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2898 MJAMA1 ១២១២២៤៤ 18226713  EP October 24, 2008 ។ ១៤.១២ ៤៩ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤ ៤៩៤								

**PATENT REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0203** 

			ACCICA	(S	(	13841 TEN 0791	9 31-US)		
		715	ASSIG	NIVLEIN E	-		1107 W.5		
		(1)	Hidenori MORIYA	(:	·)		- N.W. 3 1766		
(1-8)	` Insert Name(s)	(2)					and the second second		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)		(8	3)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-sl						
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the As tire right, title and interest ion, and in all applications onal, continuation, substitu es and reexamination certif	for the United State for patent includin te, and reissue appl	s of America g any and all ication(s), and	as defined in 3 provisional, no d all Letters Pat	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, tent, extensions,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONTROL SYSTEM A	ND METHOD FOR	INTERNAL	COMBUSTIO	N ENGINE		
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2007/00	1099					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	( Attor	ney Docket No. 1384	19					
	representation remove	for wh	ich the undersigned has (h n date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of						<i>p</i> -		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				· ·		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	olication Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed	October 24, 2	008					
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa therein a binding	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree oblication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not so in him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may se to execu- ivision the in obtaining to execu- onal Conve- is to perfo- tited States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assi- oy grants to	deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going forvite all papers and document or protection of Intra all affirmative acts whis patent to the Assignee.  Ite all papers are document of Protection of Protector of Prote	connection with any sue application base ward with such intents and perform any dustrial Property or ch may be necessar attents to issue any a niterest, and covenal agreements in confices.	v interference ed thereon, fo ference. act which ma similar agree y to obtain, n and all Letters ints that he ha lict herewith, r to insert on	which may be a recessary ements. naintain or configuration of the self-ultraght to country and agrees that this assignments.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or United States resulting onvey the entire interest this assignment is		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersioned on the dat	e(s) opposite the u	ndersigned n	ame(s).			
Date	October 14, 20		Inventor Ciarro	ture <u>Hidel</u>	Miss.	22	(SEAL)		
	October 14, 20		inventor signal	ture Rgo	TAT	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date Date				•					
Date				tureture					
Date							(SEAL)		
Date							(SEAL)		
Date							(SEAL)		
Date							(SEAL)		
ieither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be	e signed before: (a) a Nota	ry Public if within t					
Date	October 14, 20				wa Fun	٤			
Date	October 14, 20	008	Witn	ess Hiron	uchs Ha	sula			
					The state of the	= 7.57			

**RECORDED: 10/24/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021767 FRAME: 0204